WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Project: Cosley Zoo Roofs Project Change Order No.: 1
To: Red Feather Group Change Order Date: 10/26/2020
Attn:  Janusz Sochacki
711 Becker Rd. Contract Date: 9/18/20

Glenview, IL 60025

Contract Cosley Zoo Roofs Project
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
The Prairie building, 855 W. Prairie Ave., is being removed from the scope of work. This
will result in a cost deduction of $49,600.

The scope of work for the Kiebler Barn, 1356 N. Gary Ave., has changed. The roof is now
to be re-cover job instead of a tear off and re-roof job. This will result in a cost deduction
of $4,850.

The total amount to be deducted from the contract is $54,450.

Deduct from the Contract:

($54,450)

The.original ConrABE SITMIWAS iisisermsiimrssssaiiassss gisssisss sesssy s (s s usgsssssevosasassasasmssss $ 100,907.00
Net Change: bylprevious Change ©Orders . i cvasssstsss sssuimssmims e toms forsssissais s siesinms (s sarigasisssssevs $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order ... $ 100,907.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order....................... $ (54,450.00)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order Will be .........ccovvininninniniine $ 46,457.00

The Contract Time will not be changed ..o,
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore S T

Wheaton Park District Red Feather Group
Owner Contractor

102 East Wesley Street ; 711 Becker Rd.
Wheaton, IL 60187 b Glenview, IL 60025

Address \ Address "

Michael J. Benard, Executive Director Signature — Janusz'Sochacki



